Case: 17-30033 Document: 488 Filed: 04/30/19 Page 1 of 1

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY APPELLATE PANEL FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

No: 19-6005

In re: James Edward Garrett; Sandra Ann Garrett

Debtors

-----

James Edward Garrett; Sandra Ann Garrett

Debtors - Appellants

v.

Great Western Bank

Creditor - Appellee

Appeal from U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of South Dakota - Pierre (17-30033)

## **JUDGMENT**

On April 17, 2019, appellants were directed to show cause why this appeal should not be dismissed for failure to prosecute. Appellants have failed to respond to this order and the time for a response has expired. It is hereby ordered that this appeal is dismissed for failure to prosecute. See L.R.BAP 8th Cir. 8001A(c). The mandate shall issue forthwith.

April 30, 2019

Order Entered Under Rule 8013A: Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Appellate Panel, Eighth Circuit.

/s/ Michael E. Gans

Appellate Case: 19-6005 Page: 1 Date Filed: 04/30/2019 Entry ID: 4782579